

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS**  
**AGENDA ITEM**  
**DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

**AGENDA DATE:** June 22, 2022  
**PUBLIC HEARING DATE:** Not Applicable

**CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:**  
Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer (915) 212-1860  
Claudia A. Garcia, Interim Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing,  
(915) 212-0043

**DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:** 3, 6, 7

**STRATEGIC GOAL:** No. 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

**SUBGOAL:** 7.2: Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

**SUBJECT:**

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2022-0508 Pebble Hills Blvd, Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC for Base Bid I: \$437,229.91, Base Bid II: \$1,182,994.67, Base Bid III: \$3,513,400.73 and Additive Alternate I: \$358,576.05 for a total estimated award of \$5,492,201.36. This project consists of arterial lighting and landscape improvements along Pebble Hills Ave., Airport Rd. and Vista del Sol Dr.

**BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:**

The proposed project supports the development of arterial lighting and median landscape improvements on the following streets and sections: Pebble Hills Ave. median landscaping from Lee Trevino Dr. to George Dieter Dr. and IT conduit. Airport Road arterial and landscape improvements from Montana Ave. to Spur 601. Vista del Sol Dr. arterial lighting improvements from Sumac Drive to Loop 375.

**SELECTION SUMMARY:**

Solicitation was advertised on March 1, 2022 and March 8, 2022. The solicitation was posted on City website on March 1, 2022. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on March 3, 2022. There was a total of seventy five (75) viewers online; four (4) proposals were received; all from local suppliers.

**CONTRACT VARIANCE:**

N/A

**PROTEST**

No protest received for this requirement.

**PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:**

N/A

**AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

Amount: \$5,492,201.36  
Funding Source: 2019 Capital Plan  
Account: 190-4745-28900-580220-PCP20ST013

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED?  YES  NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

---

\*\*\*\*\*REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION\*\*\*\*\*

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

*Yvette Hernandez*

---

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM  
(Competitive Sealed Proposal)**

\*\*\*\*\***POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW**\*\*\*\*\*

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **June 22, 2022**.

**STRATEGIC GOAL 7 Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network**

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

**Award Summary:**

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2022-0508 Pebble Hills Blvd, Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC for Base Bid I: \$437,229.91, Base Bid II: \$1,182,994.67 , Base Bid III: \$3,513,400.73 and Additive Alternate I: \$358,576.05 for a total estimated award of \$5,492,201.36. This project consists of arterial lighting and landscape improvements along Pebble Hills, Airport Rd. and Vista del Sol.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, Additive Alternate I
Initial Term:	570 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$437,229.91
Base Bid II:	\$1,182,994.67
Base Bid III:	\$3,513,400.73
Additive Alternate I:	\$358,576.05
Total Estimated Award:	\$5,492,201.36
Account No.:	190 – 4745 – 28900 – 580220 – PCP20ST013
Funding Source:	2019 Capital Plan
District(s):	3,6,7

This is a Competitive Sealed Proposal, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC the highest ranked offeror.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

**COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL (CSP) Ranking**

Pebble Hills Blvd, Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements  
Solicitation No. 2022-0508

Evaluation Factors	Maximum Points	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	Allen Concrete, LLC	El Paso A.R.C. Electric, Inc.
Factor A - Offeror's Fee Proposal	35	\$ 5,133,625.31 35.00	\$ 7,415,622.50 24.23	\$ 6,421,397.69 27.98	\$ 5,342,014.78 33.63
Factor B - Offeror's Experience and Reputation	20	13.94	16.94	8.74	0.00
Factor C - Offeror's Project Planning and Scheduling for this Project	10	7.14	8.02	2.98	5.22
Factor D - Offeror's Quality Assurance/Control for this Project	15	10.04	11.22	8.90	4.16
Factor E - Offeror's Project Safety Program	5	3.64	4.14	3.32	2.14
Factor F – Proposed Key Personnel	15	12.72	13.64	12.20	3.82
<b>Total Points</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>82.48</b>	<b>78.19</b>	<b>64.12</b>	<b>48.97</b>
	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>

APPROVED:  5/12/2022  
Interim Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Director Date

APPROVED:  5/12/22  
City Engineer Date

## Bid Tab Summary

### 2022-0508 Pebble Hills, Airport Rd, Vista Del Sol, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvments

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Base Bid III	Alternate I	Total Amount
1	Martinez Brothers	\$437,229.91	\$1,182,994.67	\$3,513,400.73	\$358,576.05	\$5,492,201.36
2	Jordan Foster	\$769,448.50	\$1,837,799.00	\$4,808,375.00	\$207,590.00	\$7,623,212.50
3	Allen Concrete	\$604,168.58	\$1,361,415.56	\$4,455,813.55	\$244,085.26	\$6,665,482.95
4	ARC Electric Inc.	\$531,743.91	\$1,324,970.21	\$3,485,300.66	\$316,156.46	\$5,658,171.24



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	81	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$ 40.43	\$ 3,274.83	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,620.00
2	353	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$ 2.50	\$ 882.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,530.00
3	1,611	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 22.50	\$ 36,247.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,776.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,275.00
4	201	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,437.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 9,949.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,618.00
5	0	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	/	\$ -	/	/	/	\$ -
6	0	EA	TREE PROTECTION	/	\$ -	/	/	/	\$ -
7	5	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	50	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
9	72	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,296.00
10	0	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	0	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE				\$ -		\$ -
12	4	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
13	25	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
14	43	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,900.00
15	35	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC	\$ 77.20	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00
16	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	4	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 5,768.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	3	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 8,874.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	12	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 184.32	\$ 2,211.84	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
21	264	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	\$ 17.56	\$ 4,635.84	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,920.00
22	0	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	8	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
24	4	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 971.00	\$ 3,884.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC					
				Bidder 1 of 4		Bidder 2 of 4		Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	3	EA	RELOCATE SIGN	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	790	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,320.00
27	109	EA	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,976.00
28	790	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,634.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,950.00
29	109	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00
30	18	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$ 17.25	\$ 310.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 40.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
31	1,035	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 2.58	\$ 2,670.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,175.00
32	790	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 0.86	\$ 679.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 987.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,580.00
33	109	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,002.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 599.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,270.00
34	162	LF	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,490.40	\$ 0.90	\$ 145.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 648.00
35	0	EA	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
36	0	EA	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	0	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
38	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
40	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
41	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
42	0	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
43	0	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
44	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
45	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	0	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
47	0	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
48	4	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
49	23,014	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.28	\$ 29,457.92	\$ 1.52	\$ 34,981.28	\$ 1.25	\$ 28,767.50
50	17,000	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 7.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 136,000.00
51	0	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
52	0	SF	4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
53	0	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
54	8,050	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,212.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 22,459.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,250.00
55	53	EA	BOULDER	\$ 416.00	\$ 22,048.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	0	LF	GABION BASKETS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
58	830	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00
59	26	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.	\$ 867.00	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 13,988.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00
60	0	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
61	706	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,594.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,830.00
62	184	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUNDCOVER	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 4,178.64	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,520.00
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 119,571.00	\$ 119,571.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
64	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-64)				\$	580,131.33	\$	511,292.22	\$	737,448.50
					Contractor's Price \$580,931.33				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$	23,237.25	\$	20,455.00	\$	32,000.00
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$	603,368.58	\$	531,747.22	\$	769,448.50
					Contractor's Price \$604,168.58		Contractor's Price \$531,743.91		



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>BASE BID II – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - AIRPORT RD. ARTERIAL LIGHTING &amp; LANDSCAPE &amp; LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	0	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
2	0	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
3	12,471	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 9.00	\$ 112,239.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 199,536.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 249,420.00
4	0	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
5	8	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 11,504.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
6	0	EA	TREE PROTECTION	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
7	0	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
8	25	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
9	0	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
10	0	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	0	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	0	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	0	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	0	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	0	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	0	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	0	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	0	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	0	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	0	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	0	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	0	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	0	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	0	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	0	EA	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	0	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	0	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	0	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	0	EA	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	19	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 6,842.00	\$ 129,998.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 107,825.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
36	0	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
37	152	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 558.00	\$ 84,816.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,800.00
38	1,671	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 24.20	\$ 40,438.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,052.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,723.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	1,693	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$ 26.50	\$ 44,864.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,860.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,632.00
40	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	/	-	/	-	/	-
41	10,686	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 3.62	\$ 38,683.32	\$ 1.80	\$ 19,234.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,058.00
42	2	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	7	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 10,066.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
44	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
45	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	-	/	-	/	-



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	0	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
47	18	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$ 296.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00
48	6	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
49	0	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
50	0	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
51	67,630	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.28	\$ 86,566.40	\$ 1.90	\$ 128,497.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 202,890.00
52	0	SF	2-4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
53	17,675	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 6.78	\$ 119,836.50	\$ 6.19	\$ 109,408.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 141,400.00
54	30,756	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 4.25	\$ 130,713.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 87,962.16	\$ 6.00	\$ 184,536.00
55	137	EA	BOULDER	\$ 416.00	\$ 56,992.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 29,592.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 68,500.00





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	0	LF	GABION BASKETS		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
58	0	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
59	0	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
60	56	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.	\$ 772.00	\$ 43,232.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 47,376.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,800.00
61	1,181	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 49.00	\$ 57,869.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,955.00
62	491	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUND COVER	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,712.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 11,150.61	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,730.00
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 251,909.00	\$ 251,909.00	\$ 241,196.00	\$ 241,196.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
64	6	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
Sum Total – Base Bid II (Items 1-64)				\$	1,309,406.92	\$	1,274,009.82	\$	1,752,799.00
					Contractor's Price \$1,309,053.42				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid II)				\$	52,362.14	\$	50,960.39	\$	85,000.00
Sum Total (Base Bid II and Mobilization)				\$	1,361,769.06	\$	1,324,970.21	\$	1,837,799.00
					Contractor's Price \$1,361,415.56				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>BASE BID III – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE VISTA DEL SOL DR. ARTERIAL LIGHTING &amp; LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	157	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,611.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00
2	478	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,780.00
3	587	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 22.50	\$ 13,207.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,392.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,740.00
4	486	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 24,057.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,290.00
5	8	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 11,504.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
6	165	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$ 800.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00
7	10	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	25	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
9	109	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,452.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,180.00
10	1	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	12.5	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	\$ 48.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 375.00
12	10	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	36	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00
14	60	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	55	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC	\$ 77.20	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	17	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 50,286.00 Contractor's Price \$5,916.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
19	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	16	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 184.32	\$ 2,949.12 Contractor's Price \$2,934.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
21	356	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	\$ 17.56	\$ 6,251.36	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,680.00
22	12.5	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 750.00
23	0	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	3	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 978.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	2	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	1,116	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,696.00
27	57	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00
28	1,116	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,133.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,464.00
29	57	EA	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00
30	30	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)	\$ 17.25	\$ 517.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 67.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00
31	1,250	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)	\$ 2.58	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	1,116	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	\$ 0.86	\$ 959.76	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,674.00
33	57	EA	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 313.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00
34	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	120	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 6,842.00	\$ 821,040.00 Contractor's Price \$821,404.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 681,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 720,000.00
36	7	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 8,676.00	\$ 60,732.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
37	1,016	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 431.00	\$ 437,896.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 304,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 406,400.00
38	112	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 14.38	\$ 1,610.56	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,456.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	41,165	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,029,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 823,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 987,960.00
40	18852	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 3.45	\$ 65,039.40	\$ 1.95	\$ 36,761.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 75,408.00
41	111,484	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 3.16	\$ 352,289.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 200,671.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 445,936.00
42	59	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 74,281.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00
43	161	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 231,518.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 158,585.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 225,400.00
44	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	\$ -	/	\$ -	/	\$ -
45	3	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	\$ 9,837.00	\$ 29,511.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	2	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	168	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,776.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,480.00
48	8	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
49	16,321	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 4.89	\$ 79,809.69	\$ 1.53	\$ 24,971.13	\$ 6.00	\$ 97,926.00
50	0	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
51	0	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
52	53,765	SF	2-4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 4.54	\$ 244,093.10	\$ 3.41	\$ 183,338.65	\$ 8.00	\$ 430,120.00
53	8,800	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 7.07	\$ 62,216.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 88,000.00
54	0	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55	60	EA	BOULDER	\$ 416.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	40	LF	GABION BASKETS	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,742.00	\$ 36,742.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
58	3300	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,000.00
59	60	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.	\$ 766.00	\$ 45,960.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00
60	0	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
61	1,129	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 53.00	\$ 59,837.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,740.00
62	315	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUNDCOVER	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 22.71	\$ 7,153.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 252,604.00	\$ 252,604.00	\$ 238,504.00	\$ 238,504.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
64	8	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00 Contractor's Price \$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
Sum Total – Base Bid III (Items 1-64)				\$	4,306,947.03 Contractors Price \$4,295,472.03	\$	3,364,071.03 Contractor's Price \$3,351,250.63	\$	4,585,375.00
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid III)				\$	150,341.52	\$	134,050.03	\$	223,000.00
Sum Total (Base Bid III and Mobilization)				\$	4,457,288.55 Contractors Price \$4,448,813.55	\$	3,498,121.06 Contractor's Price \$3,485,300.66	\$	4,808,375.00
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III and Mobilization				\$	6,422,426.19 Contractor's Price \$6,411,397.69	\$	5,354,838.49 Contractor's Price \$5,342,014.78	\$	7,415,622.50



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternate I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE PEBBLE HILLS BLVD. ITS</b>									
1	0	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2	6,245	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3") BORE	\$ 23.00	\$ 143,635.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 174,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 124,900.00
3	22	EA	ITS GND BOX W/APRN	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 68,200.00
4	6,245	LF	NO. 14 XHHW INSULATED (TRACER)	\$ 2.07	\$ 12,927.15	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,932.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,490.00
Sum Total - Alternate I				\$	232,462.15	\$	303,992.75 Contractor's Price \$304,092.75	\$	205,590.00
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Alternate)				\$	11,623.11	\$	12,163.71	\$	2,000.00
Sum Total (Additive Alternate I and Mobilization)				\$	244,085.26	\$	316,156.46 Contractor's Price \$316,256.46	\$	207,590.00





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Allen Concrete, LLC		El Paso A.R.C Electric, Inc.		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternate II – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE VISTA DEL SOL DR. ITS</b>									
1	4,870	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3")	\$ 21.00	\$ 102,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 97,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 92,530.00
2	22,805	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3") BORE	\$ 23.00	\$ 524,515.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 638,540.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 478,905.00
3	81	EA	ITS GND BOX W/APRN	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 279,450.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 453,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 259,200.00
4	27,675	LF	NO. 14 XHHW INSULATED (TRACER)	\$ 2.07	\$ 57,287.25	\$ 0.95	\$ 26,291.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,350.00
Sum Total - Alternate II				\$	963,522.25	\$	1,215,831.25	\$	885,985.00
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Alternate)				\$	48,176.11	\$	48,633.25	\$	5,000.00
Sum Total (Additive Alternate II and Mobilization)				\$	1,011,698.36	\$	1,264,464.50	\$	890,985.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	81	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,875.50				
2	353	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$ 8.14	\$ 2,873.42				
3	1,611	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 13.80	\$ 22,231.80				
4	201	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE	\$ 6.07	\$ 1,220.07				
5	0	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	/	/	/	/	/	/
6	0	EA	TREE PROTECTION	/	/	/	/	/	/
7	5	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00				
8	50	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 20.70	\$ 1,035.00				
9	72	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,159.20				
10	0	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD	/	/	/	/	/	/



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	0	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE						
12	4	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	\$ 287.50	\$ 1,150.00				
13	25	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00				
14	43	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22	\$ 178.25	\$ 7,664.75				
15	35	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC	\$ 74.75	\$ 2,616.25				
16	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00				
17	4	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 4,370.00				
18	3	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,175.00				
19	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 3,910.00				
20	12	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 74.50	\$ 894.00				
21	264	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	\$ 18.40	\$ 4,857.60				
22	0	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		\$ -				
23	8	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)	\$ 121.88	\$ 975.04				
24	4	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 4,370.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	3	EA	RELOCATE SIGN	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50				
26	790	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 8.05	\$ 6,359.50				
27	109	EA	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	\$ 36.80	\$ 4,011.20				
28	790	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,634.00				
29	109	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,507.00				
30	18	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$ 9.20	\$ 165.60				
31	1,035	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 17.25	\$ 17,853.75				
32	790	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,817.00				
33	109	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)	\$ 0.80	\$ 87.20				
34	162	LF	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,490.40				
35	0	EA	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -				
36	0	EA	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -				
37	0	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)		\$ -				
38	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")		\$ -				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
40	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
41	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
42	0	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
43	0	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
44	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
45	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	0	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")		\$ -				
47	0	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK		\$ -				
48	4	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20,700.00				
49	23,014	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.33	\$ 30,608.62				
50	17,000	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 3.22	\$ 54,740.00				
51	0	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -				
52	0	SF	4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -				
53	0	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT		\$ -				
54	8,050	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 5.16	\$ 41,538.00				
55	53	EA	BOULDER	\$ 300.53	\$ 15,928.09				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	0	LF	GABION BASKETS		\$ -				
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
58	830	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$ 16.10	\$ 13,363.00				
59	26	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.	\$ 539.50	\$ 14,027.00				
60	0	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.		\$ -				
61	706	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 45.41	\$ 32,059.46				
62	184	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUNDCOVER	\$ 18.19	\$ 3,346.96				
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 45,198.00	\$ 45,198.00				
64	4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 34,960.00				
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-64)				\$	421,229.91				
					Contractor's Price \$421,232.91				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid I)				\$	16,000.00				
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$	437,229.91				
					Contractor's Price \$437,232.91				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>BASE BID II – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - AIRPORT RD. ARTERIAL LIGHTING &amp; LANDSCAPE &amp; LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	0	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE		\$ -				
2	0	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER		\$ -				
3	12,471	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 10.20	\$ 127,204.20				
4	0	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE		\$ -				
5	8	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 41,400.00				
6	0	EA	TREE PROTECTION		\$ -				
7	0	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)		\$ -				
8	25	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 21.85	\$ 546.25				
9	0	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK		\$ -				
10	0	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD		\$ -				





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 6					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	0	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12	0	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	0	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14	0	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15	0	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
17	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20	0	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21	0	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
22	0	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
23	0	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
24	0	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	0	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
26	0	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	0	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	0	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
29	0	EA	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	0	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
31	0	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
32	0	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
33	0	EA	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
34	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
35	19	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 7,178.87	\$ 136,398.53 Contractor's Price \$136,417.15				
36	0	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED		\$ -				
37	152	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 345.00	\$ 52,440.00				
38	1,671	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 13.80	\$ 23,059.80				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	1,693	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$ 23.00	\$ 38,939.00				
40	0	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	/	/	/	/	/	/
41	10,686	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 2.07	\$ 22,120.02				
42	2	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00				
43	7	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 1,132.75	\$ 7,929.25				
44	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00				
45	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	/	/	/	/	/



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	0	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
47	18	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,224.00				
48	6	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 31,050.00				
49	0	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
50	0	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
51	67,630	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.35	\$ 91,300.50				
52	0	SF	2-4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
53	17,675	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 6.25	\$ 110,468.75				
54	30,756	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 5.16	\$ 158,700.96				
55	137	EA	BOULDER	\$ 301.59	\$ 41,317.83				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	0	LF	GABION BASKETS		\$ -				
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00				
58	0	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB		\$ -				
59	0	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.		\$ -				
60	56	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.	\$ 749.29	\$ 41,960.24				
61	1,181	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 45.55	\$ 53,794.55				
62	491	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUND COVER	\$ 17.69	\$ 8,685.79				
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 87,350.00	\$ 87,350.00				
64	6	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 58,650.00				
Sum Total – Base Bid II (Items 1-64)				\$	1,147,994.67				
					Contractor's Price \$1,148,013.29				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid II)				\$	35,000.00				
Sum Total (Base Bid II and Mobilization)				\$	1,182,994.67				
					Contractor's Price \$1,183,013.29				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>BASE BID III – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE VISTA DEL SOL DR. ARTERIAL LIGHTING &amp; LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
1	157	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$ 21.97	\$ 3,449.29				
2	478	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,011.40				
3	587	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE	\$ 15.30	\$ 8,981.10				
4	486	SY	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPE	\$ 6.07	\$ 2,950.02				
5	8	EA	REMOVE ILLUM POLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00				
6	165	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$ 379.73	\$ 62,655.45				
7	10	EA	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00				
8	25	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGED CURB OR CURB & GUTTER	\$ 20.70	\$ 517.50				
9	109	SY	REMOVE CONC SIDEWALK	\$ 5.29	\$ 576.61				
10	1	EA	REMOVE TIMBER BOLLARD	\$ 977.50	\$ 977.50				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
11	12.5	LF	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	\$ 103.50	\$ 1,293.75				
12	10	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY A)	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00				
13	36	GAL	EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR TRT) (CSS-1H)	\$ 48.30	\$ 1,738.80				
14	60	TON	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG76-22	\$ 160.54	\$ 9,632.40				
15	55	SY	CONC MEDIAN MISC	\$ 74.75	\$ 4,111.25				
16	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 2) (MOD)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
17	2	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00				
18	17	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 7) (MOD)	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 28,347.50				
19	0	EA	CURB RAMP (TY 20) (MOD)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
20	16	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,012.00				
21	356	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY A)	\$ 18.40	\$ 6,550.40				
22	12.5	LF	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	\$ 89.70	\$ 1,121.25				
23	0	SY	MISC LANDSCAPE - (MATCH EXISTING)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
24	3	EA	SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 4,312.50				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
25	2	EA	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00				
26	1,116	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$ 8.05	\$ 8,983.80				
27	57	EA	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 36.80	\$ 2,097.60				
28	1,116	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (18")(YLD TRI)	\$ 4.60	\$ 5,133.60				
29	57	EA	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100 MIL)	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,311.00				
30	30	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)	\$ 17.25	\$ 517.50				
31	1,250	LF	IN RD IL (TY ST) 30T-8-8 LED (250 W HPS EQ)	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,125.00				
32	1,116	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	\$ 0.86	\$ 959.76				
33	57	EA	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$ 9.20	\$ 524.40				
34	0	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	/	\$ -	/	/	/	/
35	120	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 6,526.25	\$ 783,150.00				
36	7	EA	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 50,312.50				
37	1,016	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 345.00	\$ 350,520.00				
38	112	LF	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,545.60				





**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID I CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
39	41,165	LF	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	\$ 23.00	\$ 946,795.00				
40	18852	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	\$ 2.24	\$ 42,228.48				
41	111,484	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 2.07	\$ 230,771.88				
42	59	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311)	\$ 805.00	\$ 47,495.00				
43	161	EA	GROUND BOX TYPE A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 1,132.75	\$ 182,372.75				
44	0	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 120/240 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	/	/	/	/	/	/
45	3	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TYPE A 240/480 060 (NS) SS (E) GC (O)	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 26,910.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID   CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS</b>									
46	2	CY	CONCRETE RIPRAP (4")	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00				
47	168	SY	**REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$ 78.20	\$ 13,137.60				
48	8	MO	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00				
49	16,321	SF	1-1/2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.01	\$ 16,484.21				
50	0	SF	4-6" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	-	/	-	/	-
51	0	SF	2" ROCK MULCH, 3" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	-	/	-	/	-
52	53,765	SF	2-4" ROCK MULCH, 6" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 1.32	\$ 70,969.80				
53	8,800	SF	2-8" RADIUM ARROYO ROCK MULCH, 8" DEPTH W/ WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$ 6.27	\$ 55,176.00				
54	0	SF	BUILDING STONE, 6" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	/	-	/	-	/	-
55	60	EA	BOULDER	\$ 300.40	\$ 18,024.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
56	40	LF	GABION BASKETS	\$ 193.00	\$ 7,720.00				
57	1	LS	MINOR GRADING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
58	3300	LF	6" CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$ 16.10	\$ 53,130.00				
59	60	EA	TREES - 2" CAL.	\$ 539.50	\$ 32,370.00				
60	0	EA	TREES - 3" CAL.		\$ -				
61	1,129	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL.	\$ 45.22	\$ 51,053.38				
62	315	EA	SHRUBS - 1 GAL/ GROUNDCOVER	\$ 18.01	\$ 5,673.15				
63	1	LS	AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 116,845.00	\$ 116,845.00				
64	8	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 69,000.00				
Sum Total – Base Bid III (Items 1-64)				\$	3,415,400.73				
					Contractors Price \$3,415,400.76				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Base Bid III)				\$	98,000.00				
Sum Total (Base Bid III and Mobilization)				\$	3,513,400.73				
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III and Mobilization				\$	5,133,625.31				
					Contractor's Price \$5,133,646.93				

Approved By: \_\_D.R.\_\_  
Date: \_\_5/10/2022\_\_



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX					
				Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternate I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE PEBBLE HILLS BLVD. ITS</b>									
1	0	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3")		\$ -				
2	6,245	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3") BORE	\$ 32.20	\$ 201,089.00				
3	22	EA	ITS GND BOX W/APRN	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 141,680.00				
4	6,245	LF	NO. 14 XHHW INSULATED (TRACER)	\$ 1.09	\$ 6,807.05				
Sum Total - Alternate I				\$	349,576.05				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Alternate)				\$	9,000.00				
Sum Total (Additive Alternate I and Mobilization)				\$	358,576.05				



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE:** Pebble Hills Blvd Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

**BID NO:** 2022-0508

**BID DATE:** March 30, 2022

**DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC					
				El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use Two Decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
<b>Additive Alternate II – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE VISTA DEL SOL DR. ITS</b>									
1	4,870	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3")	\$ 23.00	\$ 112,010.00				
2	22,805	LF	CONDT (HDPE) (SCH 40) (3") BORE	\$ 32.20	\$ 734,321.00				
3	81	EA	ITS GND BOX W/APRN	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 521,640.00				
4	27,675	LF	NO. 14 XHHW INSULATED (TRACER)	\$ 1.09	\$ 30,165.75				
Sum Total - Alternate II				\$	1,398,136.75				
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Alternate)				\$	50,000.00				
Sum Total (Additive Alternate II and Mobilization)				\$	1,448,136.75				

## Solicitation No. 2022-0508

Pebble Hills Blvd, Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

## Views List

No.	COMPANY	NAME
1	1988	Garcia, Alfonso
2	Abescape	Gallegos, Mari
3	Accent Landscape Con	Counts, Tim
4	Access Communication	Dittmar, Mark
5	Allen Concrete Inc.	Magdaleno, Jesus
6	allied paving	ortiz, abel
7	Allied Paving Compan	Chacon, Salvador
8	AMTEK	Rugh, John
9	APACHE BARRICADE And	SALAZAR, ART
10	Bella Luna Engineeri	Luna, Larry
11	Black stallion Contr	Reyes, Carlos
12	Border Demolition	Anguiano, Carlos
13	Brock And Bustillos	Bustillos, Roman
14	Caballero Electric C	Caballero, Luis
15	CEA Group	Concha, David
16	chdg uydgh	HGSAFUYDUI, mnsdf jkui
17	ConstructConnect	STINSON, MORGAN
18	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela
19	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane
20	dayrep	Lowman, Henry
21	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE
22	Deltek	Management, Source
23	Dodge Data	Peggy, Koehn
24	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel
25	ECM International	Lujan, Rosie
26	El Paso Sanitation S	Soto, Lorena
27	El Roi Construction	Molina, Ytzal
28	Enotsyek	Dominguez, Luis
29	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie
30	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda
31	Horizone Const. 1 LT	De Stefano, Luis Rene
32	Horizone Constructio	Andres, Daher
33	HUB	Gilcrease, Paul
34	i- Sourcing Technolo	Balai, Rakesh
35	IMS	Gaynor, Shabron
36	International Eagle	Molina, Marcos
37	JAR Concrete Inc	Monica, Lombrana
38	Jobe Materials	Paredes, Raul
39	Jordan Foster Constr	Figuroa, Joseph
40	Keystone GC, LLC.	Guillen, Francisco
41	KS Construction LLC	Smith, Kenneth
42	Lizandro Naranjo	Naranjo, Lizandro
43	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben
44	Martinez Bros. Contr	Martinez, Heriberto
45	MERCER TECHNOLOGIES	Mercer, Garrett

## Solicitation No. 2022-0508

## Pebble Hills Blvd, Airport Rd, Vista del Sol Dr, Arterial Lighting and Landscape Improvements

46	Mirador Enterprises	Dominguez, Adriana
47	Mr.	Ortiz, Cano
48	New miracle maintena	Arellano, Adan
49	Pacific Inc	Doe, John
50	PMI Pavement Marking	HESSNEY, STEVE
51	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim
52	proarq Design Studio	Hernandez, Salvador
53	PWXPress	Miller, Mary
54	Satarain Constructio	Satarain, Joe
55	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron
56	Star Pavers Construc	Yahve, Gallegos
57	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia
58	TIA Facility Service	Diaz, Christian
59	tierra firme const i	ruiz jr, abraham g
60	Tri-State Electric,	Fuller, Anna
61	Universal Industrial	Myers, Steve
62	Vertex Contractors,	Ruiz, Erika
63	Visual Infomedia	N, Sivakumar
64	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette
65	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork
66	Zayza Irrigation And	Acosta, German
67	Ztex Construction	Construction, Ztex
68		Banquil, Lovely
69		James, Hardison
70		Maldonado, Mariana
71		Mario, Canchola
72		Martinez, Jessica
73		Watson, Frank